
Phila. Vegetable
Terminal Prices as or 10-SEP-98

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

I 3/4bucrts &. 50 lb ctns CDRed Type med
7.00- mostly 9.00 NJ
Round Green Type med 8.00 Red Type
med 8.00 NY Round Green Type med
8.00- PA Round Green Type med
7.00- mostly 7.50-8.00 Red Type med
8.00- 50 lb sks CD Round Green Type
Ige 6.00-6.50 mostly 6.00 NY
Round Green Type Ige 5.506.00 mostly
6.00 40 lb ctns CD Round Green Type med
7.00 1 3/4 bucrts & 40 lb ctns CD Savoy
Type med-Ige 10.00 PA Savoy Type
med-lge 9.0010.00 (CORRECTION FOR
YESTERDAVS REPORT: MARKET
TONE SHOULD
HAVE READ GREEN SLIGHTLY
HIGHER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY)
—CARROTS: MARKET CA 48-1 LB
FILMBAGS SLIGHTLY HIGHER,
OTHERS ABOUT.

8.00-9.00

Ct News
Federal-Slate ' Market News Service,

USDA.
phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-6355
Clear 57-72
NA—FVO2O
VEGETABLES
-ARTICHOKES: OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE
-ASPARAGUS; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 11 lb ctns/crts bchd MX exlge
22.00-23.00
|ge 22.00-25.00 std 24.00-25.00 PE Ige
25.00 std 26.00
12lb bcjid MX exlge 24.00-25.00

Ige 24.00-25.00 std J4.06-25.00
-BEANS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
buctns/crts NJ Round Green Type 14.00
NY

STEADY sks 48 1-lb flmbgs CA Topped
med-lge 11.5013.00 CD Topped med-Ige
7.007J0 sks 16 3-lb flmbgs CA Topped
med-lge few 12.00 sks 10 S-lb flmbgs
CD Topped med 6.00 50 lb sks Ise CA
Topped jbo 10.0013.00 CD Topped jbo
6.00750 mostly 6.507.00 ctns bchd CA
Bunched 24s 12.0012.50 ctns 24 1-lb
flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 17.00 ctns 20 1-lb
flmbgs CA Baby Peeled

14.00ctns 4 5-lb flmbgs CA Baby Peeled
13.00

Round Green Type 12.00-14.00 mostly
12.00-13.00 fr. qua). 8.00-10.00 PA

Round Green Type 10.00-12.00 mostly
12.00 some 14.00, one lot 15.00

-BEETS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd NJ 12s 7.00 OH 12s few 7.00
25 lb sks Ise CD few 6.00-7.00 NJ 5.00
-BROCCOLI: MARKET CA.
BUNCHED 14S LOWER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA bchd 14s
7.00-9.50 mostly 8.00 few higher bchd 18s
ft, eond. 6.00-7.00 Crown Cut

—CAULIFLOWER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns flmwrpd CA 12s
12.00-14.00

10.00-13.00mostly 11.00-12.00few 14.00
ME bchd 14s 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00

-CELERY: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER ctns CA 2 dz 10.00-11.00mostly
11.00 2 1/2 dz
10.00-12.00 mostly 11.00-12.00 CD 2 dz
6.50-7.00

fr. cond. 5.00
-BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
-CABBAGE: MARKET NJ GREEN
HIGHER. NJ RED LOWER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY

-CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
STEADY 50lb ctns CDNappa 11.50-12.00
PA Nappa

Machinery Sales
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-CORN-SWEET: OFFERINGS LIGHT
wbcrts NJ Yellow 4 dz min 8.50 White4 dz
min
9.00- JO.OOmostly 9.00 NY White 4 dz min
10.00
-CUCUMBERS: MARKET HIGHER
bubkts NJ Pickles sml-med some 25.00
WAXED
1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ med few 18.00fr qua!
12.00-13.00 fr. appear.

9.00- sml few 16.00. fr. appear.
8.00- NY med ft qual 14.00-15.00
PA med 16.00 VA med fr. appear. 12.00
WA med 22.00 ctns flmwrpd CD
Long Seedless med 12s ft. appear. 8.00
-EGGPLANT: MARKETHIGHER 1 1/9buctns/crts NJ med 8.00-10.00 few
11.00, fr. qual. 5.00 Ige 6.00-8.00 mostly
7.00 VA med 8.00-10.00 Ige 6.00
—ENDIVE: MARKETABOUT STEADY
1 1/9 buctns/crts OH 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00
-ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY I 1/9twctns/crts OH 8.00-9.00
mostly 8.00
-GARLIC: MARKET STEADY 30 lb
ctns CA White super col 52.00 col 45.00
super jbo 42.00 exjbo 36.00 jbo 30.00
-GREENS: MARKET NJ HIGHER,
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA
Swiss Chard 12s
12.00Red 12s 12.00 ctns/citsbchd NJCol-
lard 7.00 Kale 10.00
few 9.00 Swiss Chard 8.00 Red 9.00 OH
Kale 24s 9.00-10.00 SC Collaid 9.00
ctns Ise CA Kale Flowering 24s
10.00-13.00
-LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET CD.
LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA 24s
11.00-13.00 mostly 11.00-12.00 Wrapped

24s 12.00-13.00 few higher CD 24s 6.00

•UPS • FedEx- TRUCK FREIGHT
•AIR FREIGHT • B&H DELIVERY SERVICE

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 12, 1998-Al3
Wrapped 24s 7.00-9.00
—LETTUCE-OTHER: ctns CA Green
Leaf 24s 9.00-12.00 mostly 10.00-11.00
Red Leaf
24s 10.00-12.00mostly 10.00 OH Boston
24s 7.00-8.00 3 lb ctns CA
Mesculin Mix 6.50-7.50 few 8.00
—LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET CA
SLIGHTLY HIGHER,OTHERS LOWER
ctns CA 24s
11.00- mostly 12.00 CD 24s
5.00- OH 24s 7.00-8.00 1.3 bucits CA
24s
14.00-
-MUSHROOMS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 11.50-12.00
med 8.50-9.00
4 qt bkts PA med-lge 5.00 sml-med 4.00 5
lb cuts PA Oyster 15 JO-16.00
Cremini 7.00 Portobellas 7.00 3 lbctns PA
Shiitake II JO-12.00 fair qual 9.00 ctns 10
12-oz trays flmwrpd PA 9.00 ctns 10 10-oz

trays flmwrpd
PA 8.00
—OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE
-ONIONS GREEN: MARKET OH
ONIONS GREENS LOWER AND OH
LEEKS SLIGHTLY
LOWER.OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd CA 48s 10.00-12.00 CD 48s
8.00-9.00
mostly 8.00 MX 48s 9.00-10.00 mostly
10.00 NJ 36s 8.00 OH 48s 8.00
ctns/crts bchd CA Leeks 12s 12.00 NJ
Leeks 12s 11.0012.00 OH Leeks 12s
11.0012.00 mostly 12.00
-PARSLEY: MARKET OH SLIGHTLY
LOWER, OTHERS STEADY 1 l/9buctns
bchd CA Curly
60s 12.00OH Curly 60s 10.0012.00most-
ly 12.00 30s 6.507.00 Plain 60s
10.0012.00 mostly 12.00 30s 6.507.00
-PARSNIPS: MARKET STEADY 20 lb
flmbgs Ise CD 14.00
—PEAS GREEN: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns CA Snow Peas 8.00-9.00 PE Snow
Peas
Decalyxed 8.009.00 GU Sugar Snap Peas
Decalyxed fr. cond. 10.0012.00 ZA
Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed 15.00
—PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

PEPPERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ Bell Type
Green exlge
9.0010.00 Ige 8.00 med 7.00PA Bell Type
Green exlge 9.00 Ige 8.00

med fr. qua). 5.00 IS lb ctns CA
Bell Type Red edge 12.00-13.00 Yellow
exlge 14.00-15.00 25 lb ctns CA
Bell Type Red exlgefr. qua). 15.00-16.00
Ige fr. qua). 15.00-16.00 Yellow
exlge fr. qua). 10.00-12.00 5 kg ctns NL
Bell Type Orange 80-100mm
24.00-25.00 Red 80- 100mm 17.00-18.00
Yellow 80-100mm 17.00-18.00
-PEPPERS OTHER: 1/2and 5/9 buctns/
cits NJ Jalapeno 7.00-8.00 fr.
cond. 5.00 OH Poblano few 12.00 1 1/9
buctns/crts NJ Long Hot med 8.00-9.00
mostly 8.00 Red med 8.00Cubanelles med
7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00
mixed red and green med 6.00
-RADISHES: MARKET OH 30-6 OZ
AND 14-1 LB SLIGHTLY LOWER,
OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs OH Red
4.00-5.00 mostly 5.00
ctns tpd 14 1-lbflmbgs OH Red 4.50-5.50
40 lb flmbgs tpd OH Red 14.00

some 7.00 med 7.00 VA Bell Type Green

ctns bchd OHRed 24s 8.00-10.00few 7.00
-RHUBARB: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE
-RUTABAGAS: MARKET STEADY 50
lb ctns CD med 12.00
-SPINACH: MARKET STEADY I 2/5
buctns bchd CA Flat 24s 12.00-13.00
I 2/5 bucrts bchd CA Flat 24s 13.00
-SQUASH: MARKET HIGHER 1/2 &

5/9 buctns/crts NJ Zucchini sml-med
10.00-12.00

med 8.00-10.00 mostly 10.00 Yellow
Straightneck sml-med 10.00-12.00
few 9.00, few 14.00 med 10.00 VA Zuc-
chini sml-med 12.00 med 6.00-8.00
Yellow Straightneck sml-med 8.00 med
4.00 I 1/9 NJ Acom med
few 10.00 Butternut med few 10.00 Spagh-
etti med few 10.00 OH Acom Ige 8.00
Butternut med 8.00 Spaghetti med 8.00
-SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 40 lb ctns AL Beaure-
gard med 14.00-IS.OO
LA Beauregard med 16.00-16.50 NC U.S.
One Jewels med 14.00 fr.
qual. 7.00 jbo 9.00 NJ Jewels med
14.00-15.00 1/2 buctns NJ Yellow Jersey

med
12.00 Red Jersey med 12.00-14.00
-TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns NC 85% U.S. One or
Better
Mature Greens light red-red sx6s fr. cond.
8.00-9.00 6x6s fr.
cond. 7.00 NJ Vine Ripes light red-red Ige
8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00
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Is yourbusiness big enough?
sigger isn’t alwa\s bettei. in farming or in an>

other business But there are times when it
makes sense to enlarge, remodel or update

If you need several million dollars for your-farm
expansion. The Ephrata National Bank is piobably not

your bank \nd that is fine with us Our ag lending
policies have always been geaied to the small to
medium operator In ovei 100 years of serving

consumcis. famers and othei businesses in out

communities, we have found that
well-planned, sensible growth is

alway s bettei than growth for the

Many of your neighbois have
come to appreciate our approach
to ag lending Just ask them about IBHBI
us They're easy to find They
tend to smile a lot 3^c/cc/^-

lillh /(hlk I ’’

Ivj I anting

ag lending information call 717-733-2911^

‘The •Bphrata £%tionat 'Bant^
MLMI'I K I DR LENDtS

Serving
farmers
since
1881


